
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1838
ANSWERED ON:09.03.2010
LANGUAGE TRAINING TO POLICE PERSONNEL
Rathod Shri Ramesh

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any proposal to provide language and behavioural training to police personnel likely to be deputed during the Commonwealth Games to ensure better communication with foreign visitors;

(b) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor; and

(c) the total expenditure likely to be incurred in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS(SHRI AJAY MAKEN)

(a) & (b): Yes Madam.A Capsule Course on helpful attitude, verbal & non-verbal communication and basic communication in English for the police personnel of Delhi Police, to improve their language & behaviour skills ahead of Commonwealth Games-2010 is being organized with the help of outside Institutions/agencies. Three Institutions/ Agencies have been assigned the job. Till now 37,255 police officers/men have been trained.

(c): An amount of Rs. 1,61,60,000/- have been allocated for the training by the Govt. of NCT of Delhi.
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